TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM381837

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tyco Electronics Corporation		03/25/2016	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Littelfuse, Inc.
Street Address:	8755 West Higgins Road, Suite 500
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60631
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	73260639	POLYSWITCH
Serial Number:	73712618	
Serial Number:	77882516	POLYZEN
Serial Number:	78696308	2PRO
Serial Number:	75248310	SIBAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 609-270-4918 mhall@kdbfirm.com Email: Michael E. Hall **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 3120 Princeton Pike, Suite 303

Address Line 4: Lawrenceville, NEW JERSEY 08648

Total Attachments: 7

TRADEMARK REEL: 005777 FRAME: 0554

900362094



TRADEMARK REEL: 005777 FRAME: 0555

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (the "Assignment"), effective as of March 25, 2016 (the "Effective Date"), is entered into by and between Tyco Electronics Corporation, a Pennsylvania corporation ("Assignor") and Littelfuse, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meaning set forth in the Purchase Agreement (defined below).

RECITALS

WHEREAS, TE Connectivity Ltd., a Swiss Corporation, and Assignee have entered into a Stock and Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of November 7, 2015 (the "Purchase Agreement");

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the Trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 hereto ("Assigned Trademarks") and, pursuant to the Purchase Agreement, desires to assign, convey, transfer, deliver and vest all of its right, title and interests in and to the Assigned Trademarks, together with all common law rights thereto and the goodwill of the Business symbolized by, appertaining thereto, and associated with the Assigned Trademarks for all jurisdictions throughout the world, including all countries and political entities, to and in Assignee; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to accept from Assignor the Assigned Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration provided for in the Purchase Agreement, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns, conveys, transfers and delivers to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, all of Assignor's entire, worldwide (for all jurisdictions throughout the world, including all countries and political entities) right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Trademarks, together with all common law rights thereto and the goodwill of the Business symbolized by, appertaining thereto, and associated with the Assigned Trademarks, together with all income, royalties or payments due, accrued, or payable as of the Effective Date or thereafter, including, without limitation, any and all claims or causes of action for profits and damages by reason of past infringement of any of the Assigned Trademarks.
- 2. Assignor hereby consents that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file, or like document, which may be required in any country or region for recordation purposes for any of the foregoing rights conveyed herein.
- 3. In the event of a conflict between this Assignment and the Purchase Agreement, said Purchase Agreement shall control. Nothing in this Assignment should be deemed to amend or modify in any way any of the terms and conditions of said Purchase Agreement or any rights or obligations of the parties thereto.
 - 4. This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the Laws

TEC TO LIFUS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

of the State of Delaware, without regard to the conflicts of law principles of such state.

- 5. This Assignment shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.
- 6. This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts and delivered via facsimile, pdf, or other electronic means, each of which shall be deemed an original as against the party that signed it and all of which shall together constitute one and the same agreement, and shall become effective when one or more counterparts have been signed by each of the Parties and delivered to the other Party, it being understood that all Parties need not sign the same counterpart.

[remainder of page intentionally left blank with signatures to follow on subsequent pages]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be executed as of the date first set forth above.

ASSIGNOR:

TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION

By:

Name: Harold G. Barksdale Title: Vice President

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

SS.:

1

COUNTY OF CHESTER

On this, the 22nd day of March, 2016, before me the undersigned Notary Public, the undersigned officer, personally appeared Harold G. Barksdale, known to me (or satisfactorily proven) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same for the purposes therein contained.

In witness hereof, I hereunto set my hand and official scal.

Notary Public: Kris Block

My commission expires April 3, 2017

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTARIAL SEAL

KRIS BLOCK Notary Public TREDYFFRIN TWP, CHESTER COUNTY My Commission Expires Apr 3, 2017

ASSIGNEE:

LITTELFUSE, INC.

By:

Name: Ryan K. Stafford

Title: Executive Vice President and Chief Legal and Human Resources Officer

SCHEDULE 1

ASSIGNED TRADEMARKS

SEE ATTACHED.

32828780.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005777 FRAME: 0560

Schedule - Assigned Trademarks - Tyon Electronics Corporation

							A general & business
2PRO	S	1270329	29-Aug-05	TMA 699995	1-Nov-07		Two Electronics Companion
2PRO	X Si	5200183	14-Jul-06	065200183	14-Jun-07		Tyco Electronics Comparing
ZPRO	SS	78/696308	19-Aug-05	3320373	23-Oct-07	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Tyco Electronics Composition
CIRCUIT	S	75/091.998	12.Am-96		in the second	Ö	Twen Electronics Corporation
SOLUTIONS					or some state of the source of	\	the economic Corpaint
CIRCUITSMART	CS	74/011,146	27-Oct-95		ng man	6	Typo Electronics Companion
e Logo	Z	4319893	20-Oct-04	4310891	21-Apr-07	de en es este este entre proposition de la company de la c	Tyco Electronics Compration
eGUARD and Chinese Characters	8	4339493	l-Nev-04	4339493	14-May-07		Tyce Electronics Corporation
eGuard and Device	3	4319892	20-Oct-04	43 (9892	21-Am-07		Free Processors of the formation
eGUARD in Chinese	Š	4339492	1-Nov-04	4339492	14-Kav-87	***************************************	This Hackonies Committee
Greater Than/Lesser		***************************************			er de redecimentales de la company de la		L TVV EDVCO (Dicker) VXG (40) (Dicker)
Than Symbols	S	73212933	24-Apr-79	1185507	12-Jan-82		Tyco Electronics Corporation
(interlocking)			# of Works		••••		
microSMD	SS.				TOTOTOTOTOTOTOTOTOTOTOTOTOTOTOTOTOTOTO		Two Electronics Comoration
miniSMD	OS.				· ·		Typo Electronics Cornoration
nanoSMD	20						Tyco Electronics Comoration
POLYSWITCH	AR.	1436549	21-May-84	2072021	27-Sep-95	23	Tyco Electronics Corporation
POLYSWITCH	AU	1042747	18-Feb-05	1042747	18-Feb-05		Tyco Electronics Corporation
POLYSWITCH	æ	817552847	28-Sep-93	817552847	11-Jul-95	3	Tyco Electronics Cerporation
POLYSWITCH	æX	662012	8-Dec-83	395799	8-Dec-83	6	Tyco Electronics Corporation
POLYSWITCH	CA	514977	10-Jan-84	TMA295592	28-Sep-84	december of the second	Tyco Electronics Corporation
POLYSWITCH	AR	3466565	22-Dec-15			ō	Tyco Electronics Corporation
POLYSWITCH	CN	960085293	23-Jui-96			6	Tyco Electronics Corporation
POLYSWITCH	CH		23-Oct-15			Ó	Tyco Electronics Corporation
POLYSWITCH	ES	1696929	17-Mar-92	1690929	19-Dec-95	ć	Tyco Electronics Corporation
POLVSWITCH	£3	1242/92	13-Mar-92	125587	5-Mar-93	భా	Tyco Electronics Corporation
POLYSWITCH	FR	1253387	7-Dec-83	1253387	7-Dec-83	Ó	Tyco Electronics Corporation
POLYSWITCH	GB	1207681	22-Nov-83	B1207681	22-Nov-83	Ó	Tyco Electronics Corporation
POLYSWITCH	GB	1492935	22-Feb-92	1492935	4-Feb-94	c)	Tyco Electronics Corporation
POLYSWITCH	CR	122632	23-Jan-95	122632	17-Oct-97	an.	Tyco Electronics Corporation
POLYSWITCH	EM		23-Oct-15			ø	Tyco Electronics Corporation
POLYSWITCH	11	82783	17-Mar-92	82783	5-Oct-95	3	Tyco Electronics Corporation
POLYSWITCH	11	MI1983C023525	22-Dec-83	1047172	12-May-86	Ò	Tyco Electronics Corporation
POLYSWITCH	<u> </u>	97442/83	31-Oct-83	2648701	28-Apr-94		Tyco Electronics Corporation
POLYSWITCH	HK	303568645	19-Oct-15			ō,	You Electronics Corporation
POLYSWITCH	×	(24998/1987	29-Dec-87	170488	23-May-89	36	Tura Electronics Comomition

0087237-0000040 CC:26506950.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005777 FRAME: 0561

Schedule - Assigned Trademarks - Tyco Electronics Corporation

Tyco Electronics Corporation	Tyco Electronics Corporation	Tyco Electronics Corporation	Tyeo Electronics Corporation	Tyco Electronics Corporation	You Electronics Comeranon	Tyco Electronics Corporation	Tyeo Electronies Corporation	Tyco Electronics Corporation	Tyco Electronics Corporation	Tyco Electronics Corporation	Tyco Electronics Corporation	Tyco Electronics Corporation	Tyco Electronics Corporation	Tycu Electronics Corporation					
6	8	95	ō	6	9	6	ό	Q.	5		39	5	0	0	3	6	Φ)	<i>م</i>	4 53
14-Peb-94	13-Nov-92	1-Peb-85	21-Feb-84	5-Jan-96		[4-Jun-9]		28-Sep-97	21-Feb-89	29-Jul-94		18-Aug-10	30-Apr-10	13-Jul-10	en e	~~	8-Jun-99		
452229	242263	272645	1267733	19684	1276345	87/3947		1114511	1525351	2684376		008724205	5320738	3817823			2251748		
2-Sep-92	16-Mar-92	28-Feb-84	20-May-80	11-Jun-93	23-Oct-15	4-Jun-87	23-Oct-15	23-Jul-96	22-Feb-88	31-Oct-83	28-Nov-90	1-Dec-09	30-Oct-09	30-Nov-09	7-Sep-10	5-Aug-99	28-Feb-97	5-Aug-99	8-Jun-98
148913	92-02573	(73)08028	260639	N-3601/93	1276345	87/3947		960085274	73/712618	97443	34662/90	008724205	2009-82392	77882516	009357261	071279/1999	75/248310	071280/1999	75/498772
XX	SE	ΛÅ	S	Z	ďM	ZA	SG	Š	as	£	X	BM	æ	S	EM	æ,	S	۵,	<u> </u>
POLYSWITCH	POLYSWITCH	POLYSWITCH	POLYSWITCH	POLYSWITCH	POLYSWITCH	POLYSWITCH	POLYSWITCH	PolySwitch Design	PolySwitch Design ONLY	POLYSWITCH in Katakana	POLYSWITCH in Korean	POLYZEN	POLYZEN	POLYZEN	XIF	SIBAR	SIBAR	SIBAR in Katakana	THE SMART PLACE

0087237-0000040 CO:28506950.1